03-	23-	20	00
-----	-----	----	----



	FORM PTO-1595 F 101295 COMMERCE	456 LET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF			
	1/31/92 PATENTS	Patent and Trademark Offic			
$\overline{\mathbf{S}}$	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1-0	1, Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
2-17-20	SONY CORPORATION	Name: Sony Computer Entertainment Inc.			
(Multi	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No				
	3. Nature of conveyance:				
	Ix Assignment Image: Merger Image: Security Agreement Image: Change of Name Image: Other Image: Other	Street Address: 1-1, Akasaka 7-Chome, Minato-ku			
	Execution Date December 17, 1999	City <u>:Tokyo, Japan</u> State:Zip:			
		Additional Name(s) & Address(es) attached 🗀 Yes 🗵 No			
	 Application (number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the 	e execution date of the application is:			
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B: Patent No.(s)			
		US Detect 5 295 275 issued Estructure 9, 4004			
		US Patent 5,285,275 issued February 8, 1994			
	Additional numbers attached? Yes No				
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved			
	Hill & Simpson, P.C.	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41			
	85th Floor Sears Tower 233 S. Wacker Drive Chicago, IL 60606	⊠Enclosed ⊠ Authorized to be charged to deposit account any Additional fees			
		8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2290			
2/2000 DCDA	NES 00000185 5285275	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
C:581	40.00 CP DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
	9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. <u>John Simpson</u> Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages : 2				
	Mail documents to be recorded and required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231				

PATENT REEL: 010618 FRAME: 0117

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, SONY CORPORATION, a Japanese corporation, having offices in Tokyo, Japan, hereinafter referred to as "assignor" of the following patent:

U.S. Patent 5,285,275, issued February 8, 1994

desires to assign the entire right, title and interest in the same, and

WHEREAS, Sony Computer Entertainment Inc., a Japanese corporation having an office at 1-1, Akasaka 7-Chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan, hereinafter referred to as "assignee" is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, SONY CORPORATION, by these presents does confirm the sale, assignment and transfer unto said assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said applications for patent and issued patents aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for their own use, and for their legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patents are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this	17th	day of	December	, 1999
---------------	------	--------	----------	--------

SONY CORPORATION

Kenichiro Yonezawa

Corporate Vice President

WITNESSES:

Keisuke Tahaka Manager Intellectual Property Dept. Sony Corporation

RECORDED: 02/17/2000